
 
 

Attachment C 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank.  



Amendment #2 Nelson D. Holman dba Holman’s Hook N’ Haul 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 

AMENDMENT #2  
TO  

STANDARD AGREEMENT  
between  

COUNTY OF MONTEREY  
and 

NELSON D. HOLMAN dba HOLMAN’S HOOK N’ HAUL 
 

THIS AMENDMENT #2 is made to the Standard Agreement by and between Nelson D. 
Holman dba Holman’s Hook N’ Haul (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”), and the County of 
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter referred to as “County”); 
for towing and recovery services at Monterey County Parks WeatherTech® Raceway at Laguna 
Seca.  

 
WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR executed a Standard Agreement on August 

13, 2020; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR executed Amendment #1 to the Standard 

Agreement on September 29, 2021; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the Standard 

Agreement to increase the not-to-exceed sum of the Agreement. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the 

Standard Agreement in the following manner: 
 

1. Section 2.0 - PAYMENT PROVISIONS is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 
County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth 
in Exhibit A, subject to the limitation set forth in this Agreement. The total amount 
payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of 
$300,000. 
 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Original Standard Agreement, Amendment #1 and 
all Exhibits remain unchanged. 
 

3. A copy of this Amendment #2 shall be attached to the original Standard Agreement, 
executed on August 13, 2020. 

 
 
 

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

DocuSign Envelope ID: 49194BB7-F71F-4B2C-B277-B0FF867674FF



Amendment #2 Nelson D. Holman dba Holman’s Hook N’ Haul 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment #2 to the 
Standard Agreement on the dates set forth below. 

 
 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY  NELSON D. HOLMAN dba 
HOLMAN’S HOOK N’ 
HAUL 
 

  By: 
Monterey County Laguna Seca Representative  Signature of Chair, President, or 

Vice-President 

Dated:   

  Printed Name and Title 
Approved as to Form:   

    Dated:  

Deputy County Counsel   
  By: 
Dated:  (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, 

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)* 
 
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions: 

  
   

  Printed Name and Title 

Auditor/Controller    Dated:  

  Dated:    

Approved as to Liability Provisions:   

Risk Management   

  Dated:    

 
 
*INSTRUCTIONS:   
If LICENSEE is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be 
set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations Code Section 
313.  
If CONTRACTOR is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth 
above together with the signatures of two (2) managers.   
If LICENSEE is a partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the 
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership.   
If CONTRATOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, 
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement. 
1 Approval by County Counsel is required 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 49194BB7-F71F-4B2C-B277-B0FF867674FF

3/15/2022 | 4:48 PM PDT

Nelson D Holman President

3/15/2022 | 4:58 PM PDT

3/16/2022 | 1:48 PM PDT


	Attachment C
	Attachment C-Proposed Amendment 2 to A15540 signed by Counsel
	AMENDMENT #2
	TO
	STANDARD AGREEMENT
	between
	COUNTY OF MONTEREY
	and




